* [WHEN RECORDED RETURN T0:

[ = T

Attn: Ramona Tongdee 036
. e Bank of America, NA i . .
L. 7 v 1001 Uberty Ave, SUITE 675 - Skagit County Auditor

$131.00

. Pittsburgh, PA 15222 5/8/2013 Page 1 of 1011:51AM

§66.325.7046 / 412.325.7046

DOCUMENT H'TLE( S, )

/,/O,éh }/}/) /( G(‘-{)-,. 4_5 e Mc,—,i

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released:

Bambe 1193 P5- ?Lf? acmofsoﬂ(m%

[ ] Additional numbers on page of document
GRANTOR(S):
6: J~ N ";00’;&5 —f (/4\//‘-'- /-/aafjg,_;
[ 1 Additional names on page of document. i
GRANTEE(S): E S
/ .
ér& 0_{ /Jmmc-. /\}A
[ ] Additional names on page of document.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e. Lot Block, P/.avt or .S‘ecnon, Townsbw, Range, Quarter):

Lol 32 Thoadt T

[ ] Complete legal on page ET of document.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):

Additional parcel numbers on page of document. 3 L

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff WI|| not read the document to
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an addltlonal fee as provided in
RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recorded processing requurements may cover up
or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the ogglnal document 3 4 /
Company Name: _[/rbsn [ ernrAdy Lo 7 A . 'dmw-/w
Signature/Title:

LPB01-05. .~ .



. HOME RETENTION RECORDING DEPT.

- Attn: Remona Tongdee
‘Bank of America, NA
1001 Liberty Ave, SUITE 675
E ~Pittsburgh, PA 15222
5, . B66,325,7046 / 412,.325.7046

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY &
RETURN TO:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

ATTN: HOME RETENTION DIVISION
1001 LIBERTY AVE STE 675
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Prepared by:

RICK STUPKA

BANK OF AMERICA

1001 LIBERTY AVE STE 675
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
413282-13007777

GRANTOR(S): JOHN M HODGES and LAURA C HODGES
GRANTEE: Bank of America, N. A.

ABR LEGAL: Lt 32, Thunderbird 11, Plat Rec Vol 10, Pgs 39 & 40
PREV REC INFO: 7/29/2003 12:10PM BK 1195 PG 720

NEW MONEY: $0.00

2‘mﬂlosllool6
Skagit County Auditor $131.00
5/8/2013 Page 2of 1011:81AM



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bank of America, N.A.

Attn Home Retention Division: CA6-919-02-46
400 -National Way

Simi Valley, CA 93065

. »

Loan #97761114 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE
ey LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Fixed Interest Rate Recorded - Step Rate

This Loan Modltleatlon Agreement ("Agreement"), effective on the date set forth below, between JOHN M
HODGES and LAURA C HODGES (the "Borrower(s)") and Bank of America, N.A. (Lender), amends and
supplements (I) the Mortgage Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated the 4th day
of March 2005 and i in the amount of $234,000.00 and recorded on the 9th day of March 2005 in Book No. None,
Page No. None as Document No. 200503090008 in the Official Records of Skagit County, in the State of
WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal propefty described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the Property’, located
at 510 SHOSHONE DRIVE MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273,

| See Exhzbrt A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

If my representations in Sectlon I below contlnue to be true in all material respects, then this Modification
Agreement (“Agreement”) will,.as set forth in Section 3 below, amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage or Deed of
Trust (“Mortgage”) on the Property and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage, and any previous modifications to the
Mortgage and/or Note. The Mortga;,e and Note: together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred to
as the “Loan Documents”. Capitalized 1 terms used in this Agreement and not defined here have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents. :

I have received two copies of this Agreement After I ‘sign and return one notarized copy of this Agreement to
Lender, [ will retain the other copy for my reeords This Agreement will not take effect unless the preconditions set
forth in Section 2 below have been satisfied.

1. My Representations and Covenants. 1 certlty Tepresent to Lender, covenant and agree:

1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result (1) 1 am in default under the Loan Documents or my
default is imminent, and (2) 1 do not have sufﬁc:]ent income Or access 10 sufficient liquid assets to make the
monthly mortgage payments now or in the near tuture.

A. There has been no impermissible change in the ownersh1p of the Property since I signed the Loan
Documenis. A Permissible change would be any transfer that the lender is required by law to allow,
such as a transfer to add or remove a family member, spouse or domestlc partner of the undersigned in
the event of a death, divorce or marriage. S

B. Ihave provided documentation for all income that I recelve and 1 understand that 1 am not required to
disclose child support or alimony unless I chose to re]y on- such income when requesting to qualify for
this Loan Meodification (“Modification”). :

C. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information that I (or any third party on my behalf) have
provided to Lender in connection with this Agreement, 1nelud1ng the- doeuments and information
regarding my eligibility for the Program, are true and correct., :

D. | have made all payments required under a trial period plan or loz_t_'ni-:\'z\}orko_utfpian.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Medification. ] understand and acknowledge that

A. If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 below, Lender determmes that any
of my representations in Section 1 above are no longer true and correct, or any_ covenant in Section 1
has not been performed, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this Agreement will terminate.
In that event, Lender will have all of the rights and remedies provided by the Loan Documents and

B. 1 understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (l) 1 retum a sugned and
notarized copy of this Agreement to Lender, (2) the Lender accepts this Modlﬁcatlon by signing it, and
(3) the Modification Effectlve Date (as defined in Secnon 3 below) has occurred 1 further understand

requirements under this Agreement.

1]
RO AT A )}!Nuznﬁ‘%“%”"ﬂttawl%

610 @97761114 MOD @81 082 5/8/2013 Page 3of 1011:81AM



[ ]

3. The Modification. If all of my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects and all
preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 above have been met, the Loan Documents will
;- aytomati'c_a-lly become modified on October 1, 2012 (the “Modification Effective Date™). | understand that if |
have Tailed to:make any payments as a precondition to this modification under a trial period plan or loan workout
plan; this modification will not take effect. The Maturity Date will be: 1st day of April 2035.

A.

.Th‘é'.m'(;diﬁed principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be past due

Las ‘Bf.thﬁ Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, fees, charges, escrow

advances, and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, collectively, (“Unpaid Amounts™) less any
amounts paid to Lender but not previousty credited to my Loan). The new principal balance of my Note
will be $319,047.27 (the “New Principal Balance™). I understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid
Amotmts-to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the
interest rate in effect-under this Agreement. I also understand that this means that interest will now
accrue on the unpaid interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen
without this Agreement:

Interest at the rateof3825% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of Ist day of
September 2012 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on st
day of October 2012. My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Interest at the rate of 3.482':5% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of 1st day
of September 2012 at the yearly rate-of (See Below Schedule), and the first new monthly payment on the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be due on 1st day of October 2012, My payment schedule for the
modified loan is as follows; =

EPR AN Number
Monthly Principal ... Total of

Interest Interest Rate Type of  and Interest -~ Estimated Monthly Escrow Monthly Payment Monthly

Years Rate

Change Date Payment Payment:Amount Payment Amount* Payment™ Begins on Payments

1-3 3.825% 9/1/2012  Principal and $1,298.9."'l'._:° $362.43 may adjust periodically  $1,661.34 10/1/2012 36

4 3.875%

*

Interest

9/1/2015 Principal and $1,308.20 $362.4_3--'ﬁ'1a3’/g&d_justperiodically $1,670.63 10/1/2015 235
Interest EIPA

If escrow payments are collected by Lender, Lender may adjust si;éh payments periodically in
accordance with applicable law. Therefore, my total monthly payment m’a__y_.c:hapge accordingly.

The terms in this Section 3.B. supersede any provisions to the contrary ,i-ri:];hé'__L"oan___Documents, and
previous loan modifications including (but not limited to) provisions foran adjustable or interest-only
rate. e

IR ATAn

0 80 6
Skagit County Auditor $131.00
5/8/2013 Page 4 of 1011:81AM



My monthly principal and interest payment for the New Principal Balance reflects amortization of
_principal over 480 months from the date of my first modification payment. However, the scheduled

- _maturity date of my loan will remain unchanged. This means that, even if I make all of the scheduled
" payments on time and comply with all other terms of the modified loan agreement, a principal balance

of $198,603.32 will remain unpaid at the time of the scheduled maturity date. This balance will accrue
< Inferest at the Note rate and is sometimes called a balloon payment. [ will need to make arrangements to

s pay:""t:hié remaining balance when I payoff my loan, when 1 transfer an interest in, refinance or sell the

_~Property, or at maturity.

THIS-LOANS NOT FULLY AMORTIZING. THIS MEANS THAT THIS LOAN WILL NOT
AUTOMATICALLY BE PAID IN FULL DURING ITS TERM IF I TIMELY MAKE ALL OF MY
SCHEDULED MONTHLY PAYMENTS. AS A RESULT, I WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY
LENDER THEENTIRE REMAINING PRINCIPAL BALANCE (SOMETIMES CALLED A
BALLOON PAYMENT) AND ANY ACCRUED INTEREST THAT IOWE ON 1st day of April
2035. A

LENDER HAS NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT THE END OF ITS TERM.
THEREFORE, | MAY HAVE TO REPAY THIS LOAN OUT OF ASSETS I OWN OR I MAY HAVE
TO FIND ANOTHER LENDER WILLING TO REFINANCE THIS LOAN.

ASSUMING THIS LENDER OR ANOTHER LENDER REFINANCES THIS LOAN AT MATURITY,
1 WILL PROBABLY BE CHARGED INTEREST AT THE MARKET RATES PREVAILING AT
THAT TIME AND SUCH RATES MAY BE HIGHER THAN THE INTEREST RATE PAID ON
THIS LOAN. 1 MAY'ALSO HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS
NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW MORTGAGE LOAN.

THE AMOUNT OF THE FINAL PAYMENT ON THIS LOAN, ASSUMING ALL SCHEDULED
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ARE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, IS $198,603.32. -

C. 1will be in default if I do not cdmﬁb].y w1ththe terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement,

4. Additional Agreements. Lender and I aggeé:to the following:

Al

All persons, or their authorized representative(s), who signed the Loan Documents have signed this
Agreement, unless (1)} a borrower or co—bofr_o’wer is deceased; (2) the borrower and co-borrower are
divorced and the property has been transferred to one Sﬁ_pu's_e in the divorce decree, meaning that the
spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement (although the non-
signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (3)
Lender has waived this requirement in writing, =~ -~ ¢

This Agreement supersedes the terms of any modiﬂd‘ati’é}); fbrbéafa_nce, trial period plan, or loan
workout plan that [ previously entered into with Lender. :

I will comply, except to the extent that they are modified by ';hi‘_s-sA__g'reemBnt, with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements of the Loan Documents, including "rj_ly"'"agre__ement to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounq_ls,__aﬁd all'other payments, the amount

of which may periodically change over the term of my Loan. .

The Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in accordance with
their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

All terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified. by this Agreement,
remain in full force and effect. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the obligations contained iri-the Eoan Ddcuments. Except as
otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, Lender and I will be
bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amendéd by this
Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for p"ay.nign"i of aniq_unts due
for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortéa,gé as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any;«c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents;” (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mgrtgag’g.jr;éurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues; fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” '] shall” . -
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.F. Ishall pay Lénder -
the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow .
Items. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. .
Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and
where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by
[ender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
Iillllﬁlligm,‘u ||||gu§||||(|)m| mgnglgulgmu

Skaglt County Auditor $131.00
5/8/2013 Page 5 of 1011:51AM



time period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall

for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the

-~ phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. I am obligated to pay Escrow Items
“ directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise

its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be

e obllgated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow

~.Itents at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation,
¥ Shall pay.to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.F.

'Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply
the Funds.at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not
to exceed the maxxmum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount
of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow
Items or o_the{w;____se in accordance with applicable law.

The Funids shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency.
instrumentality, or. entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or
in any Federql Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than
the time specified under’ RESPA Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds,
annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest
on the Funds and apphcable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made
in writing or applicable law réquires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to
pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however, that interest
shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting of the
Funds as required by RESPA: : f

If there is a surplus of F. unds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me for
the excess funds in accordance with RESPA If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall nonﬁf me-as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the shoriage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of F: unds he!d in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
me as required by RESPA, and { shiail pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 1 74 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by rhe Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to me
any Funds held by Lender.

On and after the Modification Effective Date, and notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, requlre immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Mortgage. However, Lender shall not exercise this optlon if state or federal law, rules, or
regulations prohibit the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. 1f Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleratioti: The notice shall provide a period of
not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or. rmailed within which 1 must pay all sums
secured by the Morigage. If fail to pay these sums prior 10 the expzrauon of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without f‘urther riotice or demand.

On and after the Moditication Effective Date, Lender will allow: the transfer and assumption of the
Loan, including this Agreement, only to a transferee of my property as permitted under the Garn-St
Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property will not be permitted,
under any other circumstance, to assume the Loan. Except as noted herein, thls Agreement may not be
assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property. C

On and after the Modification Effective Date, any provision in the Note (or in any-addendum or
amendment to the Note) that allowed for the assessment of a penalty for ful] or partlal prepayment of the
Note, is null and void, R

I will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or sumlar mle insurance
product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required- by Lender’s procedures to
ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first-lien position and/or is fully enforceab}e upon
modification. Under any circumstance and not withstanding anything else to the contrary in this
Agreement, if Lender does not receive such title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or
subordination agreement(s), the terms of this Agreement will not become effective’on the Modification
Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void. I will allow Lender to attach an Exhibit to this
Loan Modification that will include a Legal Description, recording information of the ongmal securlty
instrument, and any other relevant information required by a County Clerk’s Office to allow for
recording if and when recording becomes necessary for Lender. -

1 will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary either to (1) consummate the tenns :
and conditions of this Agreement; or (2) correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if'an error is™ .
detected after execution of this Agreement. A corrected Agreement will be provided to me and this - Co
Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If I elect not to sign such-
comrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents, or the most recent modified terms

currently in effect, shall continue in full force, and the terms of the original Loan Documents, or the
L T T T
2013050800736

Skagit County Auditor $131.00
5/8/2013 Page 8 of 1011;61AM



most recent modified terms currently in effect, will not be modified by this Agreement.

. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS™) is a separate corporation organized and
- existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint,

M 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. If the loan has been registered with MERS, MERS (1) has only

legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the mortgage and acts solely as nominee for Lender

- and Lender’s successors and assigns, (2) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including,

| "but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and (3) has the right to take any action
-quulred Qf Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

If any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced, misstated,
maccurately reﬂects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as modified, or is otherwise
missing, I will comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any
documentation Lénder deems necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced, Lender hereby
indemnifies me agamst any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents that
Lender requests of me under this shall be referred to as the "Documents.” I will deliver the Documents
within ten (10) days after I recelve Lender’s written request for such replacement.

.

Skagit County Auditor $131. 00
5/8/2013 Page 7 of 1011:51AM



As evidenced by their signatures below,the' Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

% /i e ﬁ‘?/?/ o=

Iz
_JOHN M HODGES Date
' 3 M C. f(z-o-cQ 7 //y /72
LAURA c HODGES ' Date

otary Public g

i State of Washington
| GENEVIEVEE A CANOY §
i MY COMMISSION EXPIRES *,

STATE OF wh&‘m&oﬁ f June 08 207
County of SILG“

on 14 é&g}; mb:c &2 Z Beforc me,wﬂo_\{ Notary Public, personally appeared

\)o\mr\ (LA H-Oc\s.efs o"wvl laum - H‘odxc&

Personally known to me, (or pmved to me on the basis of Satlsfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

same in his/her/their authorized capamty(les) and that by his/her/their Slgnature(s) OFF

person(s), or entity upon behalf of whlch the person(s) acted, ex trumesl.  State of Washington

GENEVIEVE E A CANOY |
WITNESS my hand and official sea] Slgnature 9: MV COMMISSION EXPIRES |

Jurne 05, 2013

Do Not erte Below This Llneé

........................................................................................................................................................................

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL Bank of America, N.A. USE ONLY

By: Dated:

STATE OF

County of T

On Before me, . ._ ____::N:i)tary Public, personally appeared

Personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satlsfactory eVIdence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/het/their: 31gnature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed’ the 1nstrurnent

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:

T

050 p
Skagit County Auditor $131.00
5/8/2013 Page g of 1011:51AM



DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS LINE.

***-}-**********id************************i*****-frf******t***irst**i**t****t****tt*tt*tt****i****k****

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., _fG'r'_i%self or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Sérvices, LLC, its attorney in fact

Dated: 1/31/2013

Name: MATTHEW PITTMAN
Title : ASSISTANT SECRETARY

[Space below this Iih‘e_fofsAé'knoMedgementI

STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF BROOMFIELD

Onl1l/31/2013 before Me, Phillip Her Notary Public, personally appeared
Matthew Pittman o personally known to me (or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the same in his/heritheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir signature(s} on the instrument the person({s), or entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the ;nstrument ‘
my ha offici al.

Notary Signature

I e — :
Phill 1p Her Notary Public Printed Name Please Seal Here

DECEMBER 27, 2015 Notary Public Commission Explratson Date

- —— bl |
- My Comm. Expires Decomber 27, 2015

WA

Skagit County Auditor ‘ 40 11:54 AM
£/8/2013 Page 8o



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 32 "THUNDERBIRD IX," AS PER 2LAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 10 OF PLATS, PAGES
39 AND 20, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, MASHINGION.

IR

Skagit County Auditor $131.00
5/8/2013 Page 10 of  1011:51AM



